We reserve the right to make technical changes.00/03.16
Assembly instructions
PUSH IN spring connection – plug-in connector BCF 3.81
OMNIMATE Signal – series BCF 3.81/180
All other technical data can be obtained from the data sheet
Cables suitable for connection:
Strip the insulation from the cables to a length of approx. 9 mm ± 1 mm, even if you are using wire-end ferrules.
If you use wire-end ferrules with plastic collars, strip the cables to 11 mm ± 1 mm.
min. cable connection cross-section max. cable connection cross-section
Solid (H05(07) V-U) 0.14 mm² 1.5 mm²
Flexible (H05(07) V-U) 0.14 mm² 1.5 mm²
with wire-end ferrule according to DIN 46 228/1 0.25 mm² 1.5 mm² *1
with wire-end ferrule; with collar DIN 46 228/4 0.25 mm² 1.0 mm² *1; *2
with twin wire-end ferrule; with collar DIN 46 228/4 *3 2x 0.5 mm² (H0.5/14) *1 2x 0.75 mm² (H0.75/14) *1;*2
AWG 26 18
*1: �Restriction for max. wire cross-section: crimp shape according to European standard EN 60947-1. We recommend the following crimping tools:
– Crimping tool for wire-end ferrule of 0.25 mm² to 1.5 mm² with trapezoidal indentation crimp, type PZ6/5 (Order No. 9011460000)
– Crimping tool for wire-end ferrule of 0.14 mm² to 0.75 mm² with trapezoidal crimp, type PZ1.5 (Order No. 9005990000)
*2 �Wire cross-section 1.50 mm² possible with the following restrictions: For a rated voltage of 125V/2.5KV at III/3 or 250/2.5KV at II/2.
*3 �When connecting twin wire-end ferrules in neighbouring contact points, their orientation must be observed. Comparing figures:
Examples of crimp shape according to European standard EN 60947-1:
We recommend using the following wire-end ferrules:
Cable diameter Type Weidmüller colour code
Order number
DIN colour code
Order number
Stripping length
1.50 mm² H1.5/14 0463100000 9019120000 11 ±1 mm
1.00 mm² H1.0/14 0463000000 9019080000 11 ±1 mm
0.75 mm² H0.75/14 0462900000 9019040000 11 ±1 mm
0.50 mm² H0.5/14 0690700000 9019010000 11 ±1 mm
0.34 mm² H0.34/14 9025770000 11 ±1 mm
0.25 mm² H0.25/12 9025760000 9 ±1 mm
0.14 mm² H0.14/12 9028240000 9 ±1 mm
We reserve the right to make technical changes.
Weidmüller Interface GmbH & Co. KG
Klingenbergstraße 16
32758 Detmold